HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

January 17, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 2 -3
Corrected 1/23/07

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger
Rep. Chris Edwards
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2074 — Public Hearing
HB 2075 — Public Hearing
HB 2117 — Public Hearing
HB 2223 — Public Hearing
HB 2079 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
2A 005 Chair Schaufler calls meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
HB 2074/HB 2075/HB 2117 — PUBLIC HEARING

013 Chair Schaufler

020 Michael Snyder, Administrator, Landscape Contractors Board

(LCB) (EXHIBITS A - ©)

050 Snyder

071 Rep. Esquivel

076 Snyder

088 Rep. Esquivel

094 Snyder

098 Rep. Holvey

103 Snyder

115 Rep. Holvey

118 Snyder
2A 120 Rep. Berger

127 Snyder

130 Rep. Berger

141 Snyder

149 Rep. Berger

160 Snyder

168 Rep. Berger



172

HB 2223 — PUBLIC HEARING
179
188

200
240
265
273
288
301
314
330
340
351

405
418
419
420
440
460
3A 010
023
026
045

HB 2079 — PUBLIC HEARING
056

060

090
3A 120
150
179
193
230
257
267
270

285
288
313
321

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Michael Wood, Administrator, Oregon Occupational Safety and
Health Division (OSHA), Department of Consumer and Business
Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT D)

Wood

Wood

Rep. C. Edwards

Wood

Rep. Holvey

Wood

Rep. C. Edwards

Wood

Chair Schaufler

Layne Barlow, Representative, Russian-American Builders
Association (RABA) (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Schaufler

Art Kuzmins, President, RABA

Barlow

Bill Gostevskyn, Contractor, Hubbard

Rep. Esquivel

Barlow

Chair Schaufler
Barlow

Woods
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler
Carol Rives, Administrator, Oregon Board of Accountancy

(EXHIBIT F)
Rives

Rives

Rives

Rep. Berger
Rives

Rives

Chair Schaufler
Rives

Ted Hughes, Representative, Oregon Association of Independent
Accountants
Chair Schaufler

Rives
Hughes
Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 4:12 p.m.

A. HB 2074, written testimony, Michael Snyder, 1 p



mmUnw

HB 2075, written testimony, Michael Snyder, 1 p
HB 2117, written testimony, Michael Snyder, 1 p
HB 2223, written testimony, Michael Wood, 4 pp
HB 2223, prepared information, Layne Barlow, 1 p
HB 2079, prepared information, Carol Rives, 7 pp



