HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

January 17, 2007 3:00 P.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 2 – 3 Corrected 1/23/07

MEMBERS PRESENT:Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger
Rep. Chris Edwards
Rep. Diane RosenbaumMEMBER EXCUSED:Rep. Patti SmithSTAFF PRESENT:Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2074 – Public Hearing HB 2075 – Public Hearing HB 2117 – Public Hearing HB 2223 – Public Hearing HB 2079 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
2A	005	Chair Schaufler calls meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.	
<u>HB 2074/HB 2075/HB 2117 – PUBLIC HEARING</u>			
	013	Chair Schaufler	
	020	Michael Snyder, Administrator, Landscape Contractors Board	
		(LCB) (EXHIBITS A - C)	
	050	Snyder	
	071	Rep. Esquivel	
	076	Snyder	
	088	Rep. Esquivel	
	094	Snyder	
	098	Rep. Holvey	
	103	Snyder	
	115	Rep. Holvey	
	118	Snyder	
2A	120	Rep. Berger	
	127	Snyder	
	130	Rep. Berger	
	141	Snyder	
	149	Rep. Berger	
	160	Snyder	
	168	Rep. Berger	

	172	Chair Schaufler		
<u>HB 2223 – PUBLIC HEARING</u>				
	179	Chair Schaufler		
	188	Michael Wood, Administrator, Oregon Occupational Safety and		
		Health Division (OSHA), Department of Consumer and Business		
		Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT D)		
	200	Wood		
	240	Wood		
	265	Rep. C. Edwards		
	273	Wood		
	288	Rep. Holvey		
	301	Wood		
	314	Rep. C. Edwards		
	330	Wood		
	340	Chair Schaufler		
	351	Layne Barlow, Representative, Russian-American Builders		
		Association (RABA) (EXHIBIT E)		
	405	Chair Schaufler		
	418	Art Kuzmins, President, RABA		
	419	Barlow		
	420	Bill Gostevskyn, Contractor, Hubbard		
	440	Rep. Esquivel		
	460	Barlow		
3A	010	Chair Schaufler		
	023	Barlow		
	026	Woods		
	045	Chair Schaufler		
HB 2079 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	056	Chair Schaufler		
	060	Carol Rives, Administrator, Oregon Board of Accountancy		
		(EXHIBIT F)		
	090	Rives		
3A	120	Rives		
	150	Rives		
	179	Rep. Berger		
	193	Rives		
	230	Rives		
	257	Chair Schaufler		
	267	Rives		
	270	Ted Hughes, Representative, Oregon Association of Independent		
		Accountants		
	285	Chair Schaufler		
	288	Rives		
	313	Hughes		
	321	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 4:12 p.m.		
		5 6 1		

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2074, written testimony, Michael Snyder, 1 p

- B. HB 2075, written testimony, Michael Snyder, 1 p
- C. HB 2117, written testimony, Michael Snyder, 1 p
- D. HB 2223, written testimony, Michael Wood, 4 pp
- E. HB 2223, prepared information, Layne Barlow, 1 p
- F. HB 2079, prepared information, Carol Rives, 7 pp